DE 4170104

	.04-2004						
Form PTO-1594 RECO (Rev. 10/02) TR OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ ▼ →] ∪	S12030, A						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
 Name of conveying party(ies): Deutrel Laboratories, Inc. 	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Deutrel Industries, Inc.						
	Internal Artringer						
🖫 Individual(s) 🖺 Association	Address: 3102 Business Center Street Address: Parkway						
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Lancaster State: CAzip:93535						
California Other	Individual(s) citizenship						
	Association						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🛄 Yes 🎑 No	General Partnership						
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership						
X Assignment	Corporation-State California						
Security Agreement	Officer If essignes is not domicifed in the United States, a domestic						
©: Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No. No. (Designations must be a separate document from estignings)						
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s);	Montevier interior of each east on error and and each error and ea						
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)						
,	1,644,156						
Additional number(s) attached							
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:						
Name: Gene W. Arant	11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 1						
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00						
	Enclosed						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account ** Previously on 01/27/03						
Mailing Address: Street Address: PO Box 269	8. Deposit account number:						
FO BOX 209	012226						
Lincoln							
City: City State: OR Zip: 97367	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informs copy of the original document.	etion is true and correct and any ettached copy is a true April 23, 2004						
Name of Person Signing Signature Date							
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and decument:						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Weshington, D.C. 20231

File #0167

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS Deutrel Laboratories, Inc. applied for and obtained Trademark Registration No. 1644156 for **OPEN ALL**, registered May 14, 1991, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and

WHEREAS the business of Deutrel Laboratories, Inc. has been transferred to Deutrel Industries, Inc., and the **OPEN ALL** Trademark and all good will associated therewith was verbally transferred to Deutrel Industries, Inc., a California Corporation, with its principal address located at 43102 Business Center Parkway, Lancaster, CA, 93535,

NOW, THEREFORE, Deutrel Laboratories Inc., does hereby confirm the assignment, transfer and release unto Deutrel Industries, Inc., of the trademark registration for **OPEN ALL** and all good will of the business associated therewith for the United States and throughout the rest of the world, including the right to sue for and collect damages for any and all past infringements.

IN TESTIMONY T Sれ day of Janu	THEREOF,	Deutrel	Laboratories,	Inc.	has	executed	this	document	this
S ¹⁷ √ day of Janu	arv. 2003.								

Deutrel Laboratories, Inc. By Jerald D. Rhoten, President

By Jerald D. Rhoten, President

State of California)
County of Los Angeles) ss:

On this day of January, 2003, before me, Review 14. Deleney, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Jerald D. Rhoten, known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

PACEICE M. DE ANEY
Commission & 1234935
Notory Public - Conforme
Los Arigneses County
My Comm. Espires Oct 15, 2003

RECORDED: 04/28/2004

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002977 FRAME: 0704